A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q1 Our country desperately
needs a strong leader who
will do what has to be done to
defeat radical efforts to move
away from traditional
American values
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

Q2 It is important to protect
the rights of protestors
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

565
296
269
412
197
215

19

1000

750
338
412
219
148
71
20
10
1000

0% |

100%

7%
2% |
1% |
100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q3 Situation in our country is
getting so serious that we
need to take steps to
eliminate troublemakers &
get America back on its true
path
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

Q4 We need more marches &
demonstrations to protest
how badly minorities are
treated in America
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

638
289
349
344
182
162

12

1000

421
167
254
556
253
303
20

2
1000

1% |
1% |
100%

2% |l
0% |
100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q5 What our country needs
instead of more civil rights is
a good stiff dose of law &

order
Agree 538 54% D
Strongly 246
Somewhat 292
Disagree 439
Somewhat 214
Strongly 225  22%
Unsure 18 2% |
Refused 6 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%

Q6 Days of women being
expected to be submissive to
husbands should be strictly in

the past
Agree 799
Strongly 581
Somewhat 219
Disagree 189
Somewhat 96 10% I
Strongly 93
Unsure 8 1% |
Refused 4 0% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q7 Obedience & respect for
authority are the most
important values children
should learn

Agree 696
Strongly 334
Somewhat 362

Disagree 299
Somewhat 189
Strongly 111

Unsure 5

Number of cases 1000

Q8 You have to admire those
who challenge the law & the
majority's view by protesting
for their causes

30% [N

1% I
0% |
100%

Agree 575 58% N
Strongly 166
Somewhat 409

Disagree 399
Somewhat 251
Strongly 148  15% I

Unsure 23 2% |

Refused 2 0% |

Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q9 Once our leaders give us
the go ahead, it will be the
duty of every patriotic citizen
to help stomp out the decay
that is poisoning our country
from within
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

Q10 It is good that nowadays
young people have greater
freedom to make their own
rules & to protest against
things they don't like
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

479
164
315
486
228
258
25
10
1000

584
238
346
399
253
146

15

1000

3%
1% |
100%

58% I

1% |
0% |
100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q11 Only way our country can
get through the crisis ahead
is to get back to our
traditional values, put a tough
leader in power, & silence the
troublemakers spreading
radical ideas

Agree 557
Strongly 278
Somewhat 279
Disagree 427
Somewhat 207
Strongly 220
Unsure 11 1% |
Refused 6 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%

Q12 Everyone should have
their own lifestyle, religious
beliefs, & sexual preferences,
even if it makes them
different from everyone else

Agree 862
Strongly 532
Somewhat 330
Disagree 128
Somewhat 80
Strongly 48 5% M
Unsure 8 1% |
Refused 2 0% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q13 U.S. Constitution gets in
the way of things too much
nowadays & should just be
ignored when it interferes
with taking action on some

issues
Agree 183
Strongly 53
Somewhat 130
Disagree 804
Somewhat 253
Strongly 551
Unsure 11 1% |
Refused 3 0% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
Q14 We should treat protestors
& radicals with open arms &
open minds, since new ideas
are the lifeblood of
progressive change
Agree 488 49% D
Strongly 134
Somewhat 354
Disagree 495
Somewhat 278
Strongly 217
Unsure 18 2% i
Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q15 It is more important for a
great leader to be able to stir
the deep passions of the
common man than to offer
intellectual advice about
policies
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

Q16 People should develop
their own personal standards
about good & evil & pay less
attention to the Bible & other
old, traditional forms of
religious guidance
Agree

Strongly
Somewhat
Disagree
Somewhat
Strongly
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

502
145
357
462
315
147

27

1000

409
167
242
569
221
348
14

1000

3%
1% |
100%

1% |
1% |
100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q17 Our country will be great
if we honor the ways of our
forefathers, do what the
authorities tell us to do, & get
rid of the rotten apples who
are ruining everything

Agree 531
Strongly 208
Somewhat 323
Disagree 433
Somewhat 233
Strongly 200
Unsure 25 2% I
Refused 11 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%

Q18 Our country needs free
thinkers who have the
courage to defy traditional
ways, even if this upsets
many people

Agree 662  66% NN
Strongly 249
Somewhat 413

Disagree 310
Somewhat 212
Strongly 98

Unsure 23 2% i

Refused 6 1% |

Number of cases 1000 100%

Hill Research Consultants Created on Tuesday January 4, 2022 at 2:41 PM, pg C-9



A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q19 Real keys to the good life
are obedience, discipline, &

virtue
Agree 647
Strongly 243
Somewhat 404
Disagree 330
Somewhat 205
Strongly 125
Unsure 18 2% |
Refused 6 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%

Q20 There is no "one right
way" to live life; everybody
has to create their own way

Agree 810
Strongly 421
Somewhat 389
Disagree 182
Somewhat 114
Strongly 68
Unsure 8 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q21 We might have to make
America a little less
Democratic in order to protect
& preserve the most
important American values,
traditions & principles

Agree 338
Strongly 120
Somewhat 218
Disagree 637
Somewhat 258
Strongly 379
Unsure 18 2% I
Refused 7 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
Right-wing authoritarianism
scale
None 1170 11% I
Extremely low 99 10% I
Very low 90 9% I
Somewhat low 97 10% I
Middle 1M1 1% BN
Somewhat high 107 1% BN
Very high 168 17% I
Extremely high 219  22% I
Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q22 Impression of Donald
Trump

Favorable
Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Unfavorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

Q23 Viewpoint about American
Democracy closest to own:
Despite all its faults, it is the
best form of government in
the world, so it must be
protected & preserved at all
costs, vs. It is being so
disrupted & corrupted by
extreme radicals that we need
a new revolution to
reestablish order & traditional
principles
Best form of government;

protect & preserve at all
costs

So corrupted we need new
revolution to reestablish
order

Unsure
Refused
Number of cases

406
201
205
565
112
453

20
9 1% |
1000 100%

747 75% I

210 21%
33 3% B
10 1% |

1000 100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q24 Viewpoint about the 2020
Presidential election closest
to own: Stolen from Donald
Trump by corrupt election
officials, fraudulent ballots, &
illegal voters, vs. Honest &
fair, so Donald Trump lost
simply because he got fewer
votes than Joe Biden
Stolen from Trump;

fraudulent ballots, illegal 335  33%
voters

Honest & fair; Trump got 644 64% D

fewer votes

Unsure 14 1% |
Refused 8 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%

Q24.1 Feel that Donald Trump
should be reinstated through
peaceful means such as legal
challenges, vs. Think that
Donald Trump should be
reinstated by all means
possible, including armed
revolt (election stolen
respondents only)

Reinstated through peaceful 262 28% _

means
Reinstated by all means o
possible 45 13%
Unsure 18 5% M
Refused 10 3%
Number of cases 335 100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q24.1a Would take up arms to
attempt to have Donald
Trump reinstated as
President, vs. would leave
that to others (armed revolt
respondents only)

Would take up arms 18  40%
Leave to others 22  50% S
Unsure 3 7% .
Refused 2 4% B

Number of cases 45 100%

Q24.1b Feel that participants in
events at the US Capitol last
January 6th should best be
described as (election stolen
respondents only)

Patriots 185
Insurrectionists 115  34% N
Unsure 26
Refused 9 3% il
Number of cases 335 100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q24-Q24.2 2020 Presidential
election, Trump
reinstatement, taking up
arms, & Capital events
participants characterization
Stolen from Trump;

fraudulent ballots, illegal 335  33% R
voters
Reinstate through peaceful
emnc gnp 262 26% NN
Reinsta_lte by all means 45 4% I
possible
Would take up arms 18 2% I
Leave that to others 22 2% I
Participants were patriots 185  18% [
Participants were
insurprectionists 15 12% -
Election was honest & fair; 644 64% IS
Trump got fewer votes
Unsure 14 1% |
Refused 8 1% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
Q26 Age
Less than 45 395
18 - 34 244
35 - 44 151
45 to 64 346
45 - 54 121
55 - 64 225
65 or more 259
65 - 74 170
75 or more 89
Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q27 Ethnicity

Minority 335
Arabic; Middle Eastern 4
Asian, Pacific-Islander 51
American Indian; Native

American 17
Black; African-American 130
Hispanic; Latino 109
Multi-racial 24

White 661

Refused 4

Number of cases 1000
Q28 Education
High school or less 286

Less than high school 17
Graduated high school 269

Some college, trade school, or
.2 293
Associate's degree

Trade, technical school 25

Some college, no degree 155
Associate's degree 114
College graduate 417
Bachelor's degree 263
Advanced degree 154

Unsure; refused 3

Number of cases 1000
Q29 Party affiliation
Republican 361
Democratic 367
Some other party 38
No party affiliation 234
Number of cases 1000

33%
0% |
5% I
2% |l

13% I

11% I
2% |l

66% I
0% |

100%

29% [N
2% i
27% [
29% [N
2% |l
16%
11% I
42% N
26% N
15%
0% |
100%

36% I
37% I
4% B

23% [

100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q30 Political opinions

Liberal; progressive 242  24%
Very liberal 64 6%
Somewhat liberal 114 1% I8
Progressive 63 6% B

Moderate; middle-of-the-road 357 36% D

Conservative; libertarian 380 38% D
Very conservative 174 17%

Somewhat conservative 167  17% B
Libertarian 38 4% N
Unsure 17 2% l
Refused 5 0% |
Number of cases 1000 100%

Q31 Employment

Employed 565 56%
Full-time 477  48% N

Part time 88 9% I

Other 433  43% N
Retired 268 27% N
Homemaker, home caregiver 51 5% M
Student 24 2% §
Looking for employment 38 4% B
Disabled 52 5%
Something else 0 0% |

Refused 2 0% |

Number of cases 1000 100%
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A survey of active voters

Nationwide voter opinion survey

December 26-31, 2021

Q32 Household income
Less than $50,000
Less than $25,000
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 to $99,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 or more
$100,000 - $124,999
$125,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
Unsure, refused
Number of cases

Socio-economic status
Low

Medium
High
Number of cases

378
139

99
140
278
155
123
335
114

78
143

1000

342
369
290
1000

38% N
14%
10% I
14% I
28% N
16%
12% I
34% N
1% I

8% I
14%

1% |
100%

34% [N
37% [
29% [N

100%
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A survey of active voters Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Q33 Member or veteran of any
of the U.S. armed forces

household
Yes 192 19%
No 806  81% NN
Unsure 1 0% |
Refused 1 0% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
Q34 Gun or firearm household
Yes 379 38% N
No 599  60% [N
Unsure 5 0% |
Refused 17 2% ||
Number of cases 1000 100%
Sex by age, party affiliation &
ideology
Male 469
Less than 55 230
55 or more 240
Republican 190
Democratic 139  14% B
Independent, other 140
Conservative; Libertarian 206
Moderate; liberal; Progressive 257
Female 531
Less than 55 286
55 or more 245
Republican 171
Democratic 227 23% D
Independent, other 132
Conservative; Libertarian 174
Moderate; liberal; Progressive 342
Number of cases 1000 100%
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Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Party affiliation by ideology,
ethnicity & age
Republican
Conservative; Libertarian
Very conservative
Moderate; liberal; Progressive
Less than 55
55 or more

Democratic
Conservative; Libertarian
Moderate
Liberal; Progressive
Minority
Less than 55
55 or more

Independent, other
Conservative; Libertarian
Moderate
Liberal; Progressive
Less than 55
55 or more

Number of cases

361
285
146
73
165
196
367
34
132
193
199
193
174
272
61
160
40
158
114
1000

3% B

4% B

11% I

100%
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Primary election vote history

2020 452 45% N
2018 359 36% D
2016 329 33%
2014 211 21%
Both 2018 & 2020 282 28% I
3+ 246 25% N
None 387  39%
Number of cases 1000 100%
General election vote history
2020 933  93% NN
2018 710 71% N
2016 752 75% N
2014 499 50% D
Both 2018 & 2020 678 68% IS
All 4 430 43% D
None 4 0% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
Years registered to vote
Less than 10 370 37%
10 to 24 329 33% R
25 or more 279 28% I
Not ascertained 22 2% |
Number of cases 1000 100%
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Nationwide voter opinion survey
December 26-31, 2021

Census regions & divisions
with selected states
Northeast

New England
Middle Atlantic
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania
North central
East North Central
Illinois
Other
West North Central
South
South Atlantic
Florida
Other
East South Central
West South Central
Texas
Other
West
Mountain
Pacific
California
Other
Number of cases

179 18% N

46 5%

133
25
60
49

218

147
37 4%

110

71

369

203 20% R
63 6% [

139 14% [N
56 6% I

111 1%
79 8% I
31 3% |

234  23%
80 8%

154 15% N
108 11% [l

46 5% [l
1000 100%
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